



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.2 OF 2025

MARIA RITA FERNANDES, REPRESENTED
BY ATTORNEY MR. FRANCISCO REMEDIOS
PEREIRA AND 4 ORS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

CHINGLU PADHU BAVDANE AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Nigel Da Costa Frias and Ms Barbara Andrade, Advocates for the
appellants.

CORAM:- BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 17th March, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants to enable him to produce a copy of the lease deed dated 20.02.1970, on the basis of which it is claimed that the piece of land was came to the share of the husband of the appellant by way of grant from the State, list on 19.03.2025.

BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.