

Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.2 OF 2025

MARIA RITA FERNANDES, REPRESENTED
BY ATTORNEY MR. FRANCISCO REMEDIOS
PEREIRA AND 4 ORS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

CHINGLU PADHU BAVDANE AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Nigel Da Costa Frias and Mr Vishal Sawant, Advocates for the
appellants.

CORAM:- BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 19th March, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents by making it returnable on 21.04.2025. In addition to the Court notice, notice is also permitted to be served through private mode of service.
3. The learned counsel for the appellants is at liberty to file compilation of documents of which he wants to place reliance.

BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.