



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.2 OF 2025

MARIA RITA FERNANDES, REPRESENTED
BY ATTORNEY MR. FRANCISCO REMEDIOS
PEREIRA AND 4 ORS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

CHINGLU PADHU BAVDANE AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. V. Surlakar, Advocates for the Appellants.

Mr. R.G. Ramani, Senior Advocate with Mr. V. Nevrekar, Advocate
for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 12th September, 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that he would furnish a copy of the Paper Book to the learned Counsel for the Respondents, and the same would be filed during the course of the day before the Registry of this Court.
2. List the matter on 08.10.2025.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.