

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.2 OF 2025

MARIA RITA FERNANDES, REPRESENTED
BY ATTORNEY MR. FRANCISCO REMEDIOS
PEREIRA AND 4 ORS ... APPELLANTS
Versus
CHINGLU PADHU BAVDANE AND 3 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Shane Coutinho, Advocate for the Appellants
Mr. V. Nevrekar, Advocate for R. Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 28th November, 2025

P. C.

By consent, stand over 16.01.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)